
Eesti noorsoo ja juunioride meistrivõistlused 
26.-27.06.2014, Rakvere staadion 

 
Esimene päev 

MN 100m 
Finaal 
1 427 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 10,87 -0.6 
2 391 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 10,91 -0.6 
3 411 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,01 -0.6 
4 412 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,06 -0.6 
5 357 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,29 -0.6 
6 366 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 11,30 -0.6 
7 403 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 11,39 -0.6 
8 416 Endrik RAUN 20.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,42 -0.6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 391 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 10,92 Q +0.5 1. j. 
2 427 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 10,95 Q +1.0 2. j. 
3 411 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,98 q +1.0 2. j. 
4 412 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,13 q +0.5 1. j. 
5 416 Endrik RAUN 20.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,15 q +1.0 2. j. 
6 403 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 11,24 q +1.0 2. j. 
7 357 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 11,27 q +0.5 1. j. 
8 366 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 11,34 q +0.5 1. j. 
9 430 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 11,42 +0.5 1. j. 
10 415 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,51 +1.0 2. j. 
11 370 Kert TRUUS 16.08.1993 KJS Sakala 11,55 +1.0 2. j. 
12 356 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 11,59 +1.0 2. j. 
12 390 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 11,59 +0.5 1. j. 
14 409 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,01 +0.5 1. j. 
 351 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL DNS - 2. j. 
 
MN 400m 
1 406 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,85 2. j. 
2 422 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 49,16 2. j. 
3 421 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 50,10 2. j. 
4 389 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Audentese SK 50,98 2. j. 
5 371 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 51,38 2. j. 
6 433 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 53,61 1. j. 
7 374 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 54,40 1. j. 
8 425 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 57,01 1. j. 
 408 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163.3 2. j. 
 351 Kristjan GERASSIMOV 25.11.1992 Kurtide SL DNS 1. j. 
 
MN 1500m 
1 375 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.09,74 
2 385 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.10,42 
3 428 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.11,16 
4 386 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.11,67 
5 417 Uku KRUUSAMÄGI 13.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.39,24 
 352 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 Sparta Spordiselts DNS 
 
MN 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
1 411 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,92 -0.1 
2 413 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,20 -0.1 
3 429 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,23 -0.1 
4 403 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 15,32 -0.1 
4 422 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,32 -0.1 
6 355 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 15,50 -0.1 
7 421 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 15,52 -0.1 
8 356 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 15,54 -0.1 
 



VA 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
 418 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,83 -0.4 
 402 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Audentese SK 15,63 -0.4 
 
MN teivashüpe 
1 358 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.70 
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.75 4.90 
 O - XO O - XXX 
2 355 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 4.60 
 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.75 
 O - XXO - XXX 
3 360 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 4.40 
 3.90 4.10 4.30 4.40 4.50 
 O O O XO XXX 
4 421 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 4.10 
 3.90 4.10 4.30 
 O O XXX 
5 396 Kaspar ADMANN 12.12.1994 Audentese SK 3.70 
 3.70 3.90 
 O XXX 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 392 Meelis SIIMSON 29.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.47 
 7.37 7.47 - - - 5.85 
 +0.7 +2.7    +1.7 
2 391 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.46 
 7.46 X X 7.46 7.42 7.37 
 +0.7 +0.3 +0.3 +1.2 +1.1 +1.6 
3 356 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 7.18 
 7.13 7.11 7.18 X 7.04 5.63 
 +1.7 +3.0 +1.4 +2.0 +1.4 +0.4 
4 399 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.47 
 5.90 5.73 6.42 3.43 6.47 X 
 +1.4 +1.1 +1.5 -0.7 +1.1 +0.3 
5 409 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.36 
 6.22 6.36 X 4.45 X 6.18 
 +3.2 +0.8 +1.1 +0.9 +0.1 +2.6 
 403 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK NM 
 X X - 
 +1.5 +2.5 
 
MN kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 354 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 15.34 
 15.22 15.03 15.34 X X X 
2 373 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 13.64 
 X 12.52 12.81 13.26 13.64 13.45 
3 355 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 13.25 
 13.25 X X X 12.99 12.45 
4 400 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 13.20 
 13.03 13.03 X 13.20 13.14 X 
5 367 Kristo TŠEKENJUK 21.03.1994 KJK TIPP 13.10 
 X 12.12 12.75 X 13.10 12.55 
6 360 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 12.03 
 X 11.41 X 11.56 12.03 X 
7 432 Krister HALLIK 20.03.1994 SK Altius 11.88 
 11.06 11.79 11.88 11.72 X X 
8 382 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.53 
 X X 11.53 X X X 
9 397 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 11.39 
 11.39 X X 
10 423 Vjatšeslav SVIRSKI 06.05.1994 SK Maret-Sport 10.40 
 X 10.40 10.01 
 



MN kettaheide 2kg 
1 354 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 46.87 
 43.60 45.88 41.78 X 46.87 X 
2 395 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 Audentese SK 45.17 
 X 45.17 X 44.79 43.29 X 
3 373 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 44.43 
 42.27 42.42 44.43 X X X 
4 382 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 42.49 
 X 40.14 41.03 42.49 X 39.98 
5 404 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 42.36 
 X 40.54 42.36 40.88 42.21 39.90 
6 377 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 39.46 
 39.46 39.33 38.88 X X X 
7 390 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 37.20 
 37.10 X X X 37.20 X 
8 432 Krister HALLIK 20.03.1994 SK Altius 36.22 
 36.22 34.51 35.80 35.45 X X 
9 398 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 35.21 
 33.62 35.00 35.21 
10 383 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 32.12 
 32.12 X X 
11 400 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 31.64 
 X 31.64 X 
12 423 Vjatšeslav SVIRSKI 06.05.1994 SK Maret-Sport 26.95 
 X 24.60 26.95 
 397 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 360 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike DNS 
 
NN 100m 
Finaal 
1 458 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,29 +0.2 
2 467 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 12,62 +0.2 
3 460 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,81 +0.2 
4 469 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 13,33 +0.2 
5 462 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,35 +0.2 
6 470 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Audentese SK 13,45 +0.2 
7 491 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 14,55 +0.2 
 440 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 458 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,24 Q +0.9 2. j. 
2 467 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 12,58 Q +1.3 1. j. 
3 460 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,69 q +1.3 1. j. 
4 469 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 13,23 q +0.9 2. j. 
5 462 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,24 q +1.3 1. j. 
6 470 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Audentese SK 13,44 q +1.3 1. j. 
7 440 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 14,24 q +1.3 1. j. 
8 491 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 14,45 q +0.9 2. j. 
 484 Janete TRESTIP 12.01.1994 KJK Kose 2000 DNS  2. j. 
VA 
 481 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,51 +1.3 1. j. 
 480 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,63 +0.9 2. j. 
 
NN 400m 
1 450 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 57,01 2. j. 
2 459 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.00,89 2. j. 
3 456 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,24 1. j. 
4 475 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.01,56 2. j. 
5 467 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 1.02,24 2. j. 
6 486 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.03,32 1. j. 
7 479 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.06,24 1. j. 
8 488 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.10,58 1. j. 
 



NN 1500m 
1 477 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.55,41 
2 448 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.01,43 
3 444 Julia KALAŠNIKOVA 16.05.1992 NPSK Narvic 5.47,27 
 493 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 
NN 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 474 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,30 +0.6 
2 467 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Audentese SK 15,36 +0.6 
3 466 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 15,79 +0.6 
4 464 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 18,12 +0.6 
 446 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DQ 
VA 
 483 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,08 +0.6 
 485 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 16,38 +0.6 
 
NN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 447 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 11.24,37 
 
NN teivashüpe 
1 455 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 3.00 
 2.60 2.80 3.00 3.20 
 O XO XO XXX 
2 441 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 2.20 
 2.20 2.60 
 O XXX 
2 486 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 2.20 
 2.20 2.60 
 O XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 473 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.09 
 X 5.71 5.69 6.09 4.27 5.68 
 +2.5 +0.9 +1.0 +1.8 +0.5 +0.8 
2 450 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 5.48 
 5.38 5.48 X 5.25 5.42 5.42 
 +1.9 +1.6 +2.5 +0.7 -0.6 +1.5 
3 451 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.48 
 X 5.48 X X 5.25 X 
 +1.2 +1.3 +0.2 +1.9 -0.1 +0.6 
4 466 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 5.47 
 5.33 5.47 X X 5.33 5.09 
 +0.2 +0.1 +1.3 -1.4 -0.5 -0.2 
5 460 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.32 
 5.18 5.10 5.32 5.18 X X 
 +0.6 +0.2 -0.9 +1.0 +0.1 +1.3 
6 490 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.77 
 4.48 4.77 4.69 X X X 
 -0.9 +1.2 +2.0 +0.5 +0.4 +0.8 
7 446 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 4.28 
 X X 3.73 3.85 4.28 4.27 
 +0.4 -0.3 +0.5 +1.2 -0.1 +0.3 
8 487 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 3.87 
 X X X X X 3.87 
 +1.1 +0.5 +1.9 +0.7 -0.3 -0.5 
 491 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika DNS 
VA 
 485 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 5.63 
 4.95 5.63 5.38 
 +1.8 +0.4 +0.4 
 483 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.38 
 X X 5.38 
 +0.3 -0.2 +0.3 
 



NN kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 489 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.47 
 X 12.03 13.47 13.04 12.86 X 
2 476 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.95 
 12.92 12.70 12.95 X 12.81 12.82 
3 457 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.58 
 9.85 X 10.00 10.52 10.90 11.58 
4 465 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 11.48 
 10.34 10.62 X 10.18 X 11.48 
5 440 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 11.26 
 10.97 11.08 X X 11.09 11.26 
6 442 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.09 
 9.91 10.06 X 10.09 X 9.98 
 
NN kettaheide 1kg 
1 476 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 48.57 
 46.65 X 46.74 X 46.77 48.57 
2 489 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 44.38 
 44.38 41.24 X X X X 
3 465 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 44.15 
 34.45 43.84 41.55 44.15 40.73 42.57 
4 457 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 37.46 
 35.51 34.89 37.46 X 37.34 33.58 
5 442 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 29.35 
 28.56 28.29 28.88 X 29.35 X 
 
MJ 100m 
Finaal 
1 64 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,13 -0.7 
2 46 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11,13 -0.7 
3 37 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,14 -0.7 
4 60 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 11,43 -0.7 
5 68 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,52 -0.7 
6 35 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 11,53 -0.7 
7 90 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 11,53 -0.7 
 27 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 64 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,00 Q +0.7 1. j. 
2 37 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 11,00 q +0.7 1. j. 
3 46 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11,13 Q +1.2 3. j. 
4 27 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 11,21 Q +2.3 2. j. 
5 60 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 11,26 q +1.2 3. j. 
6 35 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 11,41 q +1.2 3. j. 
7 68 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,42 q +2.3 2. j. 
8 90 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 11,43 q +0.7 1. j. 
9 50 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Audentese SK 11,54 +2.3 2. j. 
10 28 Maiko KIIS 17.07.1995 Põlva KJK 11,59 +1.2 3. j. 
11 24 Kristjan KALLASTE 01.01.1996 Rapla JK 11,65 +0.7 1. j. 
12 38 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11,67 +2.3 2. j. 
13 82 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 11,76 +0.7 1. j. 
14 77 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 11,78 +2.3 2. j. 
14 97 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 11,78 +0.7 1. j. 
16 106 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,80 +0.7 1. j. 
17 69 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,84 +1.2 3. j. 
17 99 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,84 +2.3 2. j. 
19 187 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 SK Altius 11,95 +2.3 2. j. 
20 91 Kristjan MÄE 23.08.1996 SK Altius 12,04 +2.3 2. j. 
21 39 Karel PINT 01.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 12,13 +1.2 3. j. 
 
MJ 400m 
1 52 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 50,99 3. j. 
2 1 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 51,53 3. j. 
3 80 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 SK Põltsamaa 52,18 3. j. 



4 33 Argo REBBAN 01.01.1995 KJK Visa 52,26 3. j. 
5 60 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 52,59 3. j. 
6 66 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52,67 2. j. 
7 68 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,74 2. j. 
8 77 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 52,87 2. j. 
9 95 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 52,98 2. j. 
10 71 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,42 2. j. 
11 79 Siim TOLMUSK 18.07.1996 KJK Harta 53,91 1. j. 
12 103 Reiko MATVERE 25.06.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 54,00 1. j. 
13 96 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 56,10 1. j. 
14 39 Karel PINT 01.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 56,46 1. j. 
 
MJ 1500m 
1 65 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.16,08 
2 87 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Stamina SK 4.16,83 
3 188 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 Pärnumaa SL 4.17,00 
4 29 Karel HUSSAR 18.06.1995 SK Jooksupartner 4.22,61 
5 14 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 4.23,69 
6 44 Sebastian PIKANDI 05.05.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.26,62 
7 88 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 4.27,95 
8 10 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 4.32,10 
9 73 Riho KIRSIPUU 21.03.1996 Läänemaa KJK 4.34,09 
10 3 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 4.35,40 
11 63 Pent PAALBERG 28.11.1995 Kuusalu SK 4.44,37 
 183 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 
 
MJ 110m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
Finaal 
1 35 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 14,62 +1.2 
2 108 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 14,82 +1.2 
3 100 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,63 +1.2 
4 102 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,73 +1.2 
5 54 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 15,98 +1.2 
6 83 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 16,27 +1.2 
7 70 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 16,78 +1.2 
 16 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 35 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala 14,77 +0.2 2. j. 
2 108 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 15,11 -0.9 3. j. 
3 70 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,56 -0.4 1. j. 
4 102 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,84 -0.9 3. j. 
5 16 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 15,89 -0.9 3. j. 
6 54 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 16,10 +0.2 2. j. 
7 100 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,52 +0.2 2. j. 
8 83 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 16,59 -0.9 3. j. 
9 61 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 16,66 -0.9 3. j. 
10 85 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 16,80 -0.4 1. j. 
11 84 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 17,44 -0.4 1. j. 
12 107 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 17,85 -0.4 1. j. 
 105 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DNF  2. j. 
 81 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 DNF  2. j. 
 67 Siim NURGES 28.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF  3. j. 
 
MJ 3000m takistusjooks 
1 9 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 10.35,64 
2 101 Eno LUKK 01.01.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.27,51 
3 5 Mark DOROŠENKO 05.12.1996 SK Mitš 11.54,76 
4 6 Artur KUZMIN 23.12.1996 SK Mitš 11.57,46 
 



MJ teivashüpe 
1 15 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.40 
 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 
 O XXO - XO O - XXO - XXX 
2 108 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 4.35 
 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 
 O - O O O XXX 
2 102 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.35 
 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 
 O - O O O O XXX 
4 72 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.10 
 3.80 4.00 4.10 4.20 
 O XO XXO XXX 
5 83 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.80 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 O O O XXX 
6 22 Silver SOOLEP 15.12.1996 Nõmme KJK 3.80 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 4.00 
 XO O XO XXX 
7 81 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.60 
 3.40 3.60 3.80 
 XXO XO XXX 
 54 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK NH 
 3.80 
 XXX 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 16 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 7.12 
 X X 6.40 6.85 7.12 X 
 -1.3 -0.6 -0.1 +0.1 +1.9 -0.1 
2 27 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.88 
 6.68 6.39 6.79 6.83 6.88 6.87 
 -1.5 +0.3 -0.3 +1.2 +0.5 +0.4 
3 102 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.77 
 6.52 6.64 6.77 6.62 6.42 - 
 -0.8 +0.7 +0.4 -0.4 +0.1 
4 15 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 6.58 
 X X 6.33 6.03 6.58 6.55 
 +0.1 +0.4 -0.4 -1.4 +2.5 +0.3 
5 60 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 6.58 
 6.53 X 6.39 6.15 6.54 6.58 
 -0.3 +0.0 -0.2 -1.2 +0.8 +0.0 
6 40 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 6.47 
 6.47 6.37 6.32 X - 6.42 
 +0.1 +0.9 -0.6 +0.2  +1.1 
7 97 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 6.47 
 6.01 4.50 6.33 6.08 6.47 6.36 
 -2.0 -0.8 +1.6 -0.8 +1.9 +0.3 
8 98 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.41 
 6.27 X 6.10 6.40 6.41 6.28 
 +1.3 +0.5 -0.7 -0.1 +0.5 -0.1 
9 70 Kaarel JÕGI 19.01.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.21 
 6.21 6.12 6.00 
 -0.2 +1.2 +0.1 
10 71 Joosep KASKEMA 04.06.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.20 
 6.20 6.10 6.09 
 -0.3 +0.0 +0.8 
11 19 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 6.18 
 6.18 6.08 6.03 
 +1.5 -0.3 -0.5 
12 82 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 6.12 
 6.12 5.91 5.74 
 +0.3 +1.1 -1.3 



13 38 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 5.94 
 5.94 5.90 5.90 
 -2.4 +0.6 -1.5 
14 21 Breth BACHMANN 13.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.84 
 X X 5.84 
 -1.4 +0.2 +0.5 
15 187 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 SK Altius 5.82 
 X 5.82 4.08 
 -1.1 +1.7 -0.6 
16 85 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 5.81 
 5.81 5.48 5.50 
 +0.1 -0.2 +0.2 
17 107 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 5.65 
 5.63 X 5.65 
 +0.4 +1.7 -0.1 
 61 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK NM 
 X X X 
 +0.3 -0.7 +0.0 
 35 Gert VALDSALU 15.11.1995 KJK Järvala DNS 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 47 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 17.75 
 16.45 X 17.19 17.75 X 17.35 
2 26 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 17.36 
 X 16.75 X X 17.31 17.36 
3 58 Taavo KARJA 05.02.1996 Audentese SK 15.10 
 12.44 X 15.10 X 14.29 13.88 
4 56 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 15.03 
 12.62 13.23 14.33 14.46 15.03 X 
5 30 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 14.86 
 14.86 X X 14.73 X X 
6 76 Carl-Hillar STANKEVITŠ 12.05.1996 KJK Saare 13.53 
 X 13.53 13.04 13.00 X X 
7 42 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 12.93 
 12.28 11.70 12.09 12.93 12.53 X 
8 86 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 12.85 
 X 12.33 12.85 X X 12.82 
9 34 Aleksandr GENERALOV 02.10.1996 KJK Visa 12.10 
 12.10 11.62 11.69 
10 32 Tauri HUSSAR 24.07.1996 KJS Sakala 12.09 
 11.56 12.09 X 
11 40 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11.73 
 11.73 11.36 11.24 
 15 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike DNS 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 47 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 52.06 
 52.06 51.42 50.03 48.89 50.27 39.06 
2 108 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 48.72 
 48.60 47.17 X 46.51 47.30 48.72 
3 56 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 48.06 
 46.52 48.06 X X X 46.80 
4 72 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 44.62 
 44.62 40.83 X 40.02 X X 
5 26 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 44.41 
 X 44.41 X X 43.40 X 
6 86 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 44.07 
 41.94 X 44.07 43.96 40.69 43.12 
7 32 Tauri HUSSAR 24.07.1996 KJS Sakala 38.98 
 35.43 33.53 37.45 X 38.78 38.98 
8 76 Carl-Hillar STANKEVITŠ 12.05.1996 KJK Saare 37.04 
 37.04 36.27 X X X X 



9 84 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 36.86 
 X 36.86 X 
10 30 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 36.12 
 36.10 X 36.12 
11 31 Innar VILUMETS 03.06.1996 KJS Sakala 34.83 
 34.83 X 34.03 
12 40 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 34.32 
 34.32 X X 
13 94 Jaan KIISK 23.04.1996 SK Altius 34.13 
 34.13 32.51 33.60 
14 42 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 31.54 
 X X 31.54 
15 34 Aleksandr GENERALOV 02.10.1996 KJK Visa 28.28 
 X X 28.28 
 
NJ 100m 
Finaal 
1 177 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,34 -0.3 
2 173 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 12,58 -0.3 
3 124 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 12,89 -0.3 
4 145 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,04 -0.3 
5 144 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,08 -0.3 
6 170 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 13,23 -0.3 
7 135 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,36 -0.3 
8 116 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,52 -0.3 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 173 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 12,45 Q +2.7 1. j. 
2 177 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,55 Q +0.6 2. j. 
3 124 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 12,65 q +2.7 1. j. 
4 145 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,03 q +0.6 2. j. 
5 144 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,08 q +2.7 1. j. 
6 170 Ene Liis LISOVIK 28.12.1996 SK Fortis 13,18 q +0.6 2. j. 
7 135 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,35 q +2.7 1. j. 
7 116 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,35 q +0.6 2. j. 
9 129 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 13,42 +2.7 1. j. 
10 171 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 13,53 +2.7 1. j. 
11 139 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 13,56 +0.6 2. j. 
12 111 Marie Helene HEIN 23.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 13,69 +2.7 1. j. 
13 172 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 13,77 +0.6 2. j. 
14 141 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK 13,78 +2.7 1. j. 
15 122 Marielle KLEEMEIER 14.05.1996 KSK Alem 13,86 +0.6 2. j. 
16 118 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,88 +0.6 2. j. 
 

NJ 400m 
1 148 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,94   2. j. 
2 167 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 1.01,00   1. j. 
3 137 Polina SHALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.01,59   1. j. 
4 144 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.01,96   2. j. 
5 166 Anna-Marija SLJUSARTŠUK 26.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.02,37   2. j. 
6 169 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 1.02,99   2. j. 
7 175 Liisi SAGOR 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 1.05,10   1. j. 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 180 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.50,01 
2 184 Darina MAKSIMOVA 21.12.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.19,19 
3 179 Anna MIKHAYLOVA 28.11.1996 KJK Atleetika 5.27,19 
 492 Katarina ZARETŠNEVA 27.12.1995 KJK Atleetika DNS 
 
NJ 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 138 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 14,16 +1.3 
2 140 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 14,90 +1.3 
3 167 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 15,02 +1.3 



4 164 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 15,05 +1.3 
5 114 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 15,13 +1.3 
6 168 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 15,62 +1.3 
7 139 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 16,29 +1.3 
8 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 16,77 +1.3 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 138 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 14,22 Q +1.7 2. j. 
2 164 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 15,16 Q +1.3 1. j. 
3 167 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 15,30 q +1.3 1. j. 
4 140 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 15,45 q +1.3 1. j. 
5 114 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 15,50 q +1.3 1. j. 
6 168 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 16,18 q +1.7 2. j. 
7 139 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 16,60 q +1.7 2. j. 
8 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 17,07 q +1.7 2. j. 
9 156 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 18,56 +1.7 2. j. 
 141 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 Audentese SK DQ 162.3 1. j. 
 

NJ 2000m takistusjooks 
1 161 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 7.56,22 
2 115 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 8.45,79 
 

NJ teivashüpe 
1 128 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.00 
 4.00 4.15 
 O XXX 
2 119 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.40 
 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.35 3.40 3.45 3.50 
 O - O O - XXO - XXX 
3 152 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.30 
 3.20 3.30 3.35 3.40 
 XO O - XXX 
4 126 Andra MOISTUS 05.01.1996 SK Kivilind 2.80 
 2.40 2.60 2.80 3.00 
 O XO XO XXX 
 153 Helmi Ulrika KIRM 04.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 

NJ kaugushüpe 
1 124 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.73 
 X 5.58 5.73 5.51 4.32 4.62 
 +1.5 +0.8 +1.3 -1.0 -0.3 +0.8 
2 135 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.60 
 X X 5.60 X X X 
 -1.0 +1.5 +0.6 +0.6 +0.7 +1.4 
3 164 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.45 
 X 5.27 - 5.08 X 5.45 
 +1.7 +1.0  +1.2 +1.7 +1.3 
4 140 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 5.38 
 X X 5.15 5.24 5.38 X 
 +1.4 +1.5 +1.0 +0.5 +0.4 +0.8 
5 147 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.16 
 X X 5.16 4.80 X X 
 -0.5 -0.4 +2.5 +0.5 +1.1 -0.2 
6 117 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.10 
 X 5.10 4.87 5.09 5.10 5.01 
 +1.5 +0.4 +0.6 +1.3 -0.1 -0.5 
7 160 Krete SUURORG 18.06.1995 KJK Saare 5.06 
 4.93 5.06 X X 5.05 5.02 
 +0.1 +0.1 +2.1 +0.7 +0.1 -0.3 
8 132 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 5.06 
 4.80 4.69 5.06 5.01 4.87 X 
 -0.7 +0.0 +3.1 +0.5 -0.1 -1.2 
9 172 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 5.02 
 5.02 4.67 4.30 
 -0.6 +0.5 -0.6 



10 118 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.00 
 X 5.00 4.70 
 +0.3 -0.1 +1.0 
11 165 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 4.94 
 X 4.94 4.80 
 +0.0 +1.0 +0.7 
12 171 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 4.92 
 4.89 X 4.92 
 +0.9 +1.1 +0.4 
13 133 Kädi PANT 28.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 4.68 
 4.53 4.61 4.68 
 +0.5 +0.9 -0.3 
14 155 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 4.67 
 4.56 4.67 X 
 +1.8 +0.7 +2.3 
15 126 Andra MOISTUS 05.01.1996 SK Kivilind 4.21 
 4.05 4.21 4.03 
 +0.5 +0.4 -0.2 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 158 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.16 
 15.07 X X 15.16 X X 
2 146 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.41 
 12.86 13.26 13.41 X 12.87 13.35 
3 120 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.08 
 12.08 11.57 11.20 11.65 11.52 X 
4 123 Karina BAUMVERK 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 11.44 
 11.14 11.02 X X 11.44 X 
5 156 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10.89 
 10.41 10.70 10.85 X 10.89 10.41 
6 142 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 10.80 
 10.07 X 10.69 X 10.80 10.68 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 146 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 45.98 
 X 35.07 45.98 X 45.78 45.83 
2 158 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 45.24 
 44.62 43.49 45.24 44.70 42.76 X 
3 142 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 38.91 
 33.20 38.66 38.31 38.13 38.91 X 
4 123 Karina BAUMVERK 25.03.1996 Rapla JK 38.37 
 38.37 X X 36.00 36.06 X 
5 120 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 33.74 
 33.74 X X X X X 
6 112 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 33.23 
 33.23 X - 32.29 X - 
7 131 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 33.17 
 32.02 X X X 33.17 X 
8 445 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 32.01 
 X 30.32 X 16.24 X 32.01 
 
 



Teine päev 
MN 200m 
1 412 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,49 +0.9 3. j. 
2 427 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 21,80 +0.9 3. j. 
3 379 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 21,85 +0.9 3. j. 
4 413 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,01 +0.9 3. j. 
5 422 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 22,05 +0.9 3. j. 
6 357 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,45 +0.0 2. j. 
7 408 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,97 +2.8 1. j. 
8 366 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 22,98 +0.0 2. j. 
9 389 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Audentese SK 23,06 +0.0 2. j. 
10 399 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 23,25 +0.0 2. j. 
11 433 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 23,56 +2.8 1. j. 
12 426 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 25,58 +2.8 1. j. 
 430 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius DNF 2. j. 
 
MN 800m 
1 385 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,60 
2 371 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 1.56,03 
3 375 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.56,35 
4 376 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Järvala 1.59,94 
5 428 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 2.00,51 
6 386 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.00,95 
7 352 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 Sparta Spordiselts 2.12,10 
8 425 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 2.18,11 
 374 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa DNS 
 
MN 5000m 
1 365 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 15.49,46 
2 417 Uku KRUUSAMÄGI 13.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 18.00,14 
 
MN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 406 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,95 2. j. 
2 434 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 SK Fortis 56,95 2. j. 
3 435 Henri TAMM 29.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.02,07 2. j. 
VA 
 384 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 52,95 1. j. 
 419 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,92 1. j. 
 402 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Audentese SK 59,42 1. j. 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 387 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.03 
 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
 O X-- O - X-- 
2 360 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.95 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO O XO XXX 
2 413 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.95 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO XO XXX 
4 399 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 1.90 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 
 O O XXO XXX 
5 368 Rando TAMM 07.07.1993 Põlva KJK 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O XXX 
6 429 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 1.80 
 1.80 1.85 
 XO XXX 
VA 
 401 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.06 
 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
 O XO - O XXX 
 



MN kolmikhüpe 
1 372 Hendrik-Heinar HUNT 17.01.1992 KJS Sakala 13.88 
 13.88 X 13.64 13.54 13.69 X 
 +1.4 +3.2 +1.5 +1.2 +0.6 +0.7 
VA 
 401 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 14.76 
 14.22 X 14.04 14.72 14.68 14.76 
 +3.1 +3.2 +1.6 +0.9 +0.8 +1.0 
 
MN vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 388 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 51.67 
 49.42 X 50.04 49.58 51.67 X 
2 361 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 50.70 
 48.88 X 50.70 X X X 
3 382 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 44.51 
 42.19 43.57 44.51 X 43.79 43.91 
4 377 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 44.20 
 43.96 X X 42.92 44.20 X 
 383 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 
MN odavise 800g 
1 359 Tanel LAANEMÄGI 23.03.1992 KJK Vike 69.96 
 X 62.86 X 69.96 X X 
2 421 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 61.76 
 61.76 X X 57.14 61.52 56.37 
3 414 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 61.33 
 55.74 60.36 59.60 X X 61.33 
4 394 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 Audentese SK 60.53 
 60.53 X X X 57.27 X 
5 436 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 58.64 
 X 55.65 58.64 55.64 55.11 55.15 
6 393 Eduard E. EHALA 20.08.1994 Audentese SK 54.48 
 53.96 X 54.48 49.73 X 51.24 
7 430 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 54.31 
 X 51.27 53.26 54.31 X X 
8 423 Vjatšeslav SVIRSKI 06.05.1994 SK Maret-Sport 52.21 
 50.09 51.77 49.77 48.22 49.46 52.21 
9 378 Jaan SÕRRA 13.02.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 51.34 
 51.34 50.94 50.96 
10 362 Kaido AASUMETS 11.04.1994 KJK Vike 50.47 
 50.47 47.59 48.89 
 
NN 200m 
1 473 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,88 +0.6 2. j. 
2 466 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 26,04 +0.6 2. j. 
3 469 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 26,99 +1.5 1. j. 
4 459 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,00 +0.6 2. j. 
5 486 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 27,16 +0.6 2. j. 
6 462 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,53 +0.6 2. j. 
7 470 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Audentese SK 27,68 +1.5 1. j. 
8 438 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL 30,21 +1.5 1. j. 
VA 
 439 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 29,39 +1.5 1. j. 
 
NN 800m 
1 447 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.12,37 
2 450 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.12,52 
3 468 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Audentese SK 2.18,21 
4 453 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 2.20,69 
5 472 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.35,09 
6 479 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.45,63 
 456 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 



NN 3000m 
1 477 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.27,20 
2 448 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 10.51,37 
3 493 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 14.19,56 
 

NN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 474 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.05,33 
2 469 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 1.11,44 
3 488 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.19,35 
VA 
 481 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,02 
 

NN kõrgushüpe 
1 466 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Audentese SK 1.68 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O O XO XXX 
2 461 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.60 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O XXO XO XXX 
3 487 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O XXO XXX 
4 452 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XO XXX 
5 446 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 O XXX 
 438 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL NH 
 1.45 
 XXX 
VA 
 483 Mari KLAUP 27.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.83 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.85 
 O O XO O XO XXO XXX 
 439 Marja-Liisa LANDAR 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.45 
 1.45 1.50 
 XO XXX 
 

NN kolmikhüpe 
1 460 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.31 
 11.89 X 12.31 X 12.15 X 
 +1.3 +1.9 +0.1 +1.4 +2.0 +0.6 
2 491 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.33 
 9.45 10.35 10.70 10.69 10.78 11.33 
 +0.5 +0.1 +0.0 +1.5 +0.4 +0.5 
3 449 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.16 
 10.95 11.16 - 10.42 X 10.56 
 +2.4 +2.5  +1.5 +1.2 +0.4 
4 490 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.65 
 10.57 10.21 10.65 10.47 X 10.59 
 +1.7 +1.0 -0.2 -0.4 +0.9 +1.1 
5 444 Julia KALAŠNIKOVA 16.05.1992 NPSK Narvic 10.47 
 10.40 10.23 10.33 10.28 X 10.47 
 +1.3 +0.5 +0.2 -0.3 +1.6 +1.0 
6 487 Geiri SPERLING 29.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 9.84 
 X 9.84 9.79 9.54 - X 
 +3.0 +1.1 +0.6 +1.4  +1.9 
 

NN vasaraheide 4kg 
1 457 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 55.00 
 51.73 X 55.00 52.39 X 52.23 
2 496 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 53.04 
 X 51.86 52.99 49.57 53.04 51.67 



3 465 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 38.71 
 37.37 38.71 33.62 35.54 36.07 37.08 
4 442 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 32.21 
 X 30.91 32.21 X 32.05 29.70 
 
NN odavise 600g 
1 440 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 44.69 
 41.77 38.17 44.69 40.85 40.59 41.07 
2 471 Helena MÕISTLIK 13.11.1994 Audentese SK 41.42 
 37.49 39.39 35.05 36.27 41.42 X 
3 446 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 38.34 
 38.34 X 37.26 36.40 37.57 X 
4 442 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 36.84 
 35.05 35.80 X 36.10 34.84 36.84 
5 441 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 24.83 
 X X 24.83 X - - 
VA 
 495 Endla VAHER 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 37.78 
 37.78 X 37.47 X X X 
 
MJ 200m 
1 46 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,18 +1.1 4. j. 
2 37 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 22,40 +1.1 4. j. 
3 108 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 22,60 +1.1 4. j. 
4 60 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 22,91 -0.6 3. j. 
5 90 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 23,45 +3.1 2. j. 
6 99 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 23,79 +3.1 2. j. 
7 106 Jürgen KOLK 28.12.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 23,85 -0.6 3. j. 
8 97 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 23,90 +3.1 2. j. 
9 1 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 24,03 -0.6 3. j. 
10 50 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Audentese SK 24,07 +1.1 4. j. 
11 82 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 24,19 +1.3 1. j. 
12 85 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 24,20 +3.1 2. j. 
13 39 Karel PINT 01.02.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 24,23 +1.3 1. j. 
14 91 Kristjan MÄE 23.08.1996 SK Altius 24,42 +1.3 1. j. 
15 89 Kevin KÕND 16.02.1996 SK Schnelli 24,64 +1.3 1. j. 
16 96 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 25,50 +1.3 1. j. 
 102 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 162.7 4. j. 
 19 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK DNS 3. j. 
 69 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 3. j. 
 68 Karl KAUR 14.03.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 2. j. 
 
MJ 800m 
1 53 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 2.00,99 
2 52 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 2.02,56 
3 33 Argo REBBAN 01.01.1995 KJK Visa 2.02,76 
4 66 Kristjan KARAMA 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.03,88 
5 63 Pent PAALBERG 28.11.1995 Kuusalu SK 2.11,03 
 
MJ 5000m 
1 87 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Stamina SK 15.51,48 
2 188 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 Pärnumaa SL 16.10,31 
3 29 Karel HUSSAR 18.06.1995 SK Jooksupartner 16.17,23 
4 9 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 16.52,74 
5 10 Ragnar PIIRJÕE 21.03.1996 KJK Vike 16.56,89 
6 88 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 17.25,25 
7 44 Sebastian PIKANDI 05.05.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 17.28,27 
8 73 Riho KIRSIPUU 21.03.1996 Läänemaa KJK 17.39,63 
9 101 Eno LUKK 01.01.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 18.41,14 
 65 Robertas POŽELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
 5 Mark DOROŠENKO 05.12.1996 SK Mitš DNF 
 



MJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 14 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 58,08 2. j. 
2 95 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 58,27 2. j. 
3 1 Igor JAKOVLEV 11.06.1996 NPSK Narvic 59,09 2. j. 
4 74 Alar LEEMET 22.02.1995 KJK Saare 1.00,53 1. j. 
5 103 Reiko MATVERE 25.06.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.00,57 1. j. 
6 36 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 1.00,73 2. j. 
7 61 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK 1.02,01 1. j. 
8 23 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 1.03,74 2. j. 
9 81 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.03,87 1. j. 
10 84 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 1.05,23 1. j. 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 19 Marken MURDLA 06.10.1996 Nõmme KJK 1.93 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
 O O O O XXO XO XXX 
2 98 Karel KÄOS 19.12.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.85 
 1.85 1.90 
 O XXX 
2 8 Railand LIIV 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.85 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O O XXX 
4 17 Raimond TRIBUNTSOV 10.11.1995 KJK Vike 1.85 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O XO XXX 
4 18 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 1.85 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O O XO XXX 
6 83 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 O O O XXX 
7 105 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XO XXX 
8 92 Karl-Rene KÕLVART 24.03.1995 SK Altius 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XXO XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 100 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.51 
 X X X 13.51 X X 
 -0.4 -0.8 -1.8 +0.1 +0.5 +0.2 
2 93 Madis MIHKLEPP 19.08.1996 SK Altius 13.28 
 12.81 12.62 12.63 12.41 13.28 13.20 
 -0.4 -0.2 +0.8 +0.4 +1.6 +0.6 
3 18 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 13.16 
 X X 12.75 12.57 12.95 13.16 
 +0.5 +1.0 +0.6 -0.8 +0.2 +1.1 
4 107 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 13.11 
 12.42 12.46 13.11 12.97 11.77 12.82 
 +0.3 -0.3 +1.7 +0.3 +1.2 -1.7 
5 83 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.76 
 12.11 12.76 12.67 12.33 12.73 X 
 -1.6 +0.8 -1.4 +0.4 +1.0 -0.5 
6 82 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.26 
 11.78 12.26 12.06 11.16 - 12.20 
 -1.4 -1.4 -1.7 +0.7 -0.1 
7 85 Jan Imre REIMO 18.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 12.04 
 11.72 11.62 11.20 11.77 11.79 12.04 
 -0.3 -0.3 +0.2 +0.7 +0.2 +1.2 
 



MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 4 Andres ALLIK 03.03.1995 Niidupargi KJK 57.97 
 57.82 57.97 X 56.40 56.13 57.71 
2 30 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 52.01 
 X 48.70 52.01 45.82 X 49.14 
3 48 Erik JOLLER 15.02.1995 Audentese SK 50.23 
 50.23 X X X 49.15 X 
4 94 Jaan KIISK 23.04.1996 SK Altius 49.34 
 47.30 49.34 46.46 X 48.06 47.37 
5 11 Reino LOORITS 19.06.1996 KJK Vike 45.71 
 45.71 X X X X X 
6 189 Vadim JEVSTIGNEJEV 18.10.1996 KJK Hammer Fit 33.53 
 32.66 X X 33.53 X X 
7 84 Carl-Caspar KOHV 02.04.1996 SK Leksi 44 24.91 
 X X X 24.91 
 42 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X - 
 
MJ odavise 700g 
1 27 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 64.17 
 60.36 57.66 X 64.17 X X 
2 55 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 59.80 
 54.09 X 52.36 X X 59.80 
3 86 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 58.61 
 53.01 58.61 X 57.24 53.62 54.39 
4 79 Siim TOLMUSK 18.07.1996 KJK Harta 58.59 
 X 54.16 50.26 58.59 X 51.57 
5 16 Andre VÄINMA 29.12.1995 KJK Vike 54.67 
 47.84 54.67 - 54.48 - 53.11 
6 42 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 53.05 
 46.19 46.43 53.05 X 51.92 51.86 
7 40 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 50.06 
 48.54 46.44 47.18 48.97 50.06 X 
8 103 Reiko MATVERE 25.06.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 46.74 
 X 38.53 46.74 43.71 X X 
9 76 Carl-Hillar STANKEVITŠ 12.05.1996 KJK Saare 44.95 
 X 44.95 X 
10 2 Nikolai PISKUNOV 24.12.1996 NPSK Narvic 44.39 
 40.45 40.26 44.39 
11 59 Jüri BAMBERG 11.11.1996 Audentese SK 42.16 
 36.55 42.16 X 
12 18 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 41.07 
 38.75 39.71 41.07 
13 43 Martin KAUR 20.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 40.59 
 X 40.59 X 
14 54 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 40.11 
 X X 40.11 
15 57 Marko SAATMAN 01.01.1996 Audentese SK 39.83 
 X X 39.83 
16 105 Helger PIKK 20.05.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 37.82 
 X X 37.82 
 
NJ 200m 
1 138 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 24,97 +2.0 3. j. 
2 177 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,07 +2.0 3. j. 
3 173 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 25,56 +2.0 3. j. 
4 145 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,41 +2.0 3. j. 
5 148 Liis ROOSE 03.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,65 +2.0 3. j. 
6 144 Loretta JÜRISOO 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,97 +1.2 2. j. 
7 169 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 27,23 +1.2 2. j. 
8 116 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 27,27 +1.2 2. j. 
9 168 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 27,28 +1.4 1. j. 
10 139 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 27,59 +1.2 2. j. 
11 172 Annaliisa LOORITS 31.05.1996 SK Fortis 27,98 +1.2 2. j. 



12 175 Liisi SAGOR 18.07.1996 SK Fortis 28,02 +1.4 1. j. 
13 150 Carol KÕO 23.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,06 +1.4 1. j. 
14 171 Laura TOOM 21.07.1996 SK Fortis 28,36 +1.4 1. j. 
15 111 Marie Helene HEIN 23.01.1996 NPSK Narvic 28,74 +1.4 1. j. 
 

NJ 800m 
1 180 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.17,07 
2 122 Marielle KLEEMEIER 14.05.1996 KSK Alem 2.26,40 
3 166 Anna-Marija SLJUSARTŠUK 26.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 2.28,65 
4 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.32,63 
5 178 Anna TIPUKINA 03.07.1996 KJK Atleetika 2.46,06 
 

NJ 3000m 
1 161 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 10.55,82 
2 184 Darina MAKSIMOVA 21.12.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.27,88 
3 179 Anna MIKHAYLOVA 28.11.1996 KJK Atleetika 12.03,89 
 157 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK DNF 
 174 Helina KURIST 02.08.1995 SK Fortis DNS 
 

NJ 400m tõkkejooks 
1 164 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 1.05,19 2. j. 
2 114 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 1.05,28 2. j. 
3 137 Polina ŠALOVA 14.09.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.07,98 2. j. 
4 169 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 1.08,05 2. j. 
5 160 Krete SUURORG 18.06.1995 KJK Saare 1.09,94 1. j. 
6 115 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 1.12,55 1. j. 
7 129 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 KJK Järvala 1.14,70 1. j. 
8 155 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.14,86 1. j. 
 

NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 125 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.72 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.76 
 O O O O O - XXX 
2 138 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 1.66 
 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O O XXX 
3 165 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 1.66 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
4 127 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 1.55 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O O XO XXX 
4 119 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 
 O XO XXX 
6 160 Krete SUURORG 18.06.1995 KJK Saare 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXX 
7 156 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O XXO XXX 
 

NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 130 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 12.20 
 X 12.20 X 12.04 11.82 12.10 
 +2.2 +1.2 +1.2 +0.8 +1.0 +1.2 
2 140 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 12.03 
 11.88 10.83 11.89 11.93 12.03 11.80 
 +1.5 +1.0 +0.9 +1.4 +1.0 +0.8 
3 147 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.37 
 10.96 X 10.93 10.91 X 11.37 
 +2.1 +1.9 +1.2 +2.5 +1.9 +3.3 
4 135 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.20 
 X 11.20 10.98 X X X 
 +1.4 +3.2 +2.8 +2.3 +0.9 +2.0 



5 117 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 10.99 
 X 10.98 10.95 9.82 10.99 10.76 
 +0.6 +0.9 -0.2 +2.6 +2.2 +0.6 
6 165 Cathlin RENNU 03.11.1995 SK Maret-Sport 10.61 
 10.19 10.54 10.38 10.54 10.58 10.61 
 +1.2 -0.3 +1.0 +0.5 +2.1 +1.9 
7 167 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 SK Altius 10.47 
 X 10.47 X 10.03 10.46 X 
 +2.6 +2.1 +0.2 -0.2 -0.1 +2.3 
8 168 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 10.39 
 10.14 10.30 10.05 10.19 10.01 10.39 
 +2.1 +2.1 +0.5 -0.7 +2.7 +0.1 
9 132 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.25 
 X 10.25 10.17 
 +0.8 +1.2 -0.4 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 181 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 Individuaalvõistleja 57.55 
 46.21 56.09 54.87 54.15 55.35 57.55 
2 146 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 50.69 
 X 50.69 X X 49.32 X 
3 143 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 48.90 
 43.13 47.10 X 48.90 X X 
4 109 Veronika JEGOROVA 21.11.1996 NPSK Narvic 34.16 
 X 34.05 34.16 32.45 X X 
5 110 Valentina TEREKHINA 12.04.1996 NPSK Narvic 20.17 
 X X X 18.15 20.17 X 
 
NJ odavise 600g 
1 176 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 45.87 
 40.68 X 45.87 X X X 
2 136 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 43.16 
 34.80 42.72 43.16 X X X 
3 138 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 42.02 
 40.12 36.59 37.64 39.76 42.02 39.83 
4 445 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 40.86 
 37.09 40.27 X X X 40.86 
5 134 Mari TUVIKENE 23.09.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 40.06 
 33.05 35.00 35.50 34.46 37.05 40.06 
6 156 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 37.39 
 35.88 37.34 36.61 32.38 35.13 37.39 
7 121 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 36.65 
 34.59 34.36 36.65 33.96 34.17 33.21 
8 113 Katre KARU 05.04.1995 KJK Vike 35.05 
 X 34.94 35.05 34.36 31.49 X 
9 157 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK 30.54 
 X 30.54 X 
10 131 Keily MUUGA 07.07.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 29.91 
 29.91 X 28.66 
11 120 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 29.63 
 29.63 28.06 X 
 


